

20.01.2025

Fresh execution petition received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld Counsel for DH.

Prior to issuance of notice in the present matter, it is deemed appropriate that the DH is called upon to file an affidavit stating that no other execution petition has been preferred by the DH vide order dt 01.08.2024.

List on **28.02.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.01.2025