

Ex No 164/25
Mahipal Vs MCD

28.02.2025

Present: Ms Ananya Jain Proxy Counsel for DH.

Ld Counsel for the DH submits that affidavit could not be filed in terms of order dt 20.01.2025 and a further period of 2 weeks is required to file the same.

Let the same be filed before the NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **06.06.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/28.02.2025