

Ex No 164/25
Mahipal Vs MCD

06.06.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for DH.
Proxy Counsel for JD.

Ld Counsel for the DH has filed affidavit in terms of the order dt 30.01.2025.

Let notice be issued to the JD for **25.07.2025**.

Ms Tanya Bhurji has accepted notice of the present execution petition on behalf of the JD.

The JD is directed to apprise the court as to whether any payment has been made under the order dt 01.08.2024 passed in LCA no 1927/24 titled Mahipal Vs MCD.

It is made clear that in case the information as sought by the court is not provided by the JD, warrants of attachments would be issued for the entire decretal amount.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.06.2025