

Ex No 164/25
Mahipal Vs MCD

20.02.2026

Present: Ms Ananiya Jain Ld Counsel for the DH.
None on behalf of the JD.

The DH despite directions as contained in order dt 24.12.2025 has not placed on record his bank account statement and has neither filed an affidavit to that effect that he has not received an amount of Rs 6,20,298/- in execution proceedings arising out the order dt 03.10.2024 passed in LCA no 1476/19. The DH has further not filed an affidavit that no execution petition has been preferred against the order dt 03.10.2024 passed in LCA no 1476/19.

Let the orders dt 24.12.2025 be complied within the period of 7 days from today.

List on **13.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.02.2026