

Ex. No.164/2025
Mahipal Vs. MCD

13.03.2026

Present: Ms Devyani Ld. Counsel for the DH.
None for JD.

Ld Counsel for the DH has filed on record an affidavit as well as the bank account statement. Perusal of the same shows that the same are filed only for the period 01.09.2025 to 10.03.2026.

The DH is directed to file statement of account also for the year 03.10.2024 to 31.08.2025.

List on **27.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026